ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/23/2023 APPROX LOC: PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN PKWY
6/23/2023 QBPROX LOC: 1251 GOLF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023 1701 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023 RMP23-001528 3334 KIRCHOFF RD BURGLARY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/23/2023 4943 WEBER DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023 3110 MARTIN LN SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
6/23/2023 4015 ALGONQUIN RD IMPROPER SECURITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023 4407 MAGNOLIA DR AMBULANCE CALL
6/23/2023 2400 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023 5110 TOLLVIEW DR WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2023 RMP23-001529 2303 DOVE ST BURGLARY TO VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/23/2023 2D6RSO BROOKWOOD WAY PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023 2708 CARDINAL DR INTOXICATED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2023 2851 BROCKWAY ST BURGLARY
6/23/2023 2851 BROCKWAY ST ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023 1470 GOLF RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023 3714 ORIOLE LN PUBLIC SERVICE
6/23/2023 WB ALGONQUIN SO GOLF ACCIDENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/23/2023 QIBGONQUIN RD / GOLF WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2023 APPROX LOC:5001 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
SUNSET CT
6/23/2023 APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD
6/23/2023 2205 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/26/2023 7:54:00 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/23/2023

6/23/2023
6/23/2023
6/23/2023

6/23/2023
6/23/2023
6/23/2023
6/23/2023
6/23/2023

6/23/2023
6/23/2023
6/23/2023
6/23/2023
6/23/2023
6/23/2023

6/23/2023
6/23/2023
6/23/2023

6/23/2023
6/23/2023
6/23/2023
6/23/2023

RMP23-001530

RMP23-001531

RMP23-001532

RMP23-001533
RMP23-001534

RMP23-001535

RMP23-001537
RMP23-001538

APPROX LOC:5655
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5110 TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:5901
PRAIRIE LN

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3610 PHEASANT DR
5550 ASTOR LN

3708 ORIOLE LN

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

5550 ASTOR LN

1301 MEIJER DR

3802 WILKE RD

10 RUMFORD ON ASBURY
1460 GOLF RD

2303 CENTRAL RD

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

WEBER DR / ALGONQUIN
PKWY

1460 GOLF RD
3002 ORIOLE LN
1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: 2369
ALGONQUIN RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE

ACCIDENT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT

THEFT

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
911 WRONG NUMBER
ACCIDENT

THEFT

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

6/26/2023 7:54:00 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/23/2023 ALGONQUIN RD/ ESSEX ANIMAL COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
WAY
6/23/2023 APPROX LOC: 797 W TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
6/23/2023 APPROX LOC: 797 W TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
6/23/2023 APPROX LOC: 1911 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
6/23/2023 2600 BROOKWOOD WAY PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR
6/23/2023 ARBOR DR /LONGTREE HAZARD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CT
6/23/2023 62 53 DIRT BIKE NO PLATE TRAFFIC STOP
6/23/2023 RMP23-001539 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH ARREST
6/23/2023 APPROX LOC:4116 JODY WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
CT
6/23/2023 3250 MEACHAM RD AMBULANCE CALL
6/23/2023 4500 LINDEN LN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023 RMP23-001540 RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD TRAFFIC ARREST REPORT WITH ARREST
6/23/2023 RMP23-001541 5015 WEBER DR FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/23/2023 5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR  LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023 APPROX LOC:2308 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
6/23/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
6/23/2023 RMP23-001542 3900 OWL DR INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/23/2023 RMP23-001543 1735 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/26/2023 7:54:00 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

6/26/2023 7:54:00 AM



