



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/23/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023		APPROX LOC: 1251 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023		1701 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023	RMP23-001528	3334 KIRCHOFF RD	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/23/2023		4943 WEBER DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023		3110 MARTIN LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	
6/23/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023		4407 MAGNOLIA DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/23/2023		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2023	RMP23-001529	2303 DOVE ST	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/23/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023		2708 CARDINAL DR	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2023		2851 BROCKWAY ST	BURGLARY	
6/23/2023		2851 BROCKWAY ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023		1470 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023		3714 ORIOLE LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	
6/23/2023		WB ALGONQUIN SO GOLF	ACCIDENT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/23/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2023		APPROX LOC:5001 SUNSET CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2023		2205 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/23/2023		APPROX LOC:5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2023	RMP23-001530	5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/23/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2023		APPROX LOC:5901 PRAIRIE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
6/23/2023	RMP23-001531	3610 PHEASANT DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/23/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/23/2023	RMP23-001532	3708 ORIOLE LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/23/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/23/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2023		3802 WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2023	RMP23-001533	10 RUMFORD ON ASBURY	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/23/2023	RMP23-001534	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/23/2023		2303 CENTRAL RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2023	RMP23-001535	WEBER DR / ALGONQUIN PKWY	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/23/2023	RMP23-001537	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/23/2023	RMP23-001538	3002 ORIOLE LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/23/2023		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2023		APPROX LOC: 2369 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/23/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX WAY	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/23/2023		APPROX LOC: 797 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/23/2023		APPROX LOC: 797 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/23/2023		APPROX LOC: 1911 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/23/2023		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023		ARBOR DR / LONGTREE CT	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023		62 53 DIRT BIKE NO PLATE	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/23/2023	RMP23-001539	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/23/2023		APPROX LOC:4116 JODY CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/23/2023		4500 LINDEN LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023	RMP23-001540	RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/23/2023	RMP23-001541	5015 WEBER DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/23/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2023		APPROX LOC:2308 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2023	RMP23-001542	3900 OWL DR	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/23/2023	RMP23-001543	1735 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER